Mainstream Group Holdings Limited  (ASX: MAI)

 -

 400

 800

 1,200

 -

 200

 400

 600

2
0
0
3

2
0
0
4

2
0
0
5

2
0
0
6

2
0
0
7

2
0
0
8

2
0
0
9

2
0
1
0

2
0
1
1

2
0
1
2

2
0
1
3

2
0
1
4

2
0
1
5

2
0
1
6

2
0
1
7

$
U

SD
 b

ill
io

n

$
U

SD
 b

ill
io

n

Inflows (lhs)

Dry powder (rhs)

Building out the US opportunity

› US $4.7 trillion estimated market opportunity

› Capital inflows by investors increasing
worldwide to pre-GFC levels

› Increasing trend toward mature funds
outsourcing or changing administrator

› Driven by need for independence and
regulatory requirements

› Ongoing build out in response to strong
demand from prospective clients requires
further capital investment by Mainstream

› Strong leadership team in place with proven
track record

› Added 20+ funds in 2018 with strong
pipeline

› Funds applied will be used to:

› Increase business development staff

› Additional sites on the West Coast / South
East / South West

Geographic expansion with focus on US private equity market

Capital inflows into PE funds

Source: Preqin

11

Mainstream Group Holdings Limited  (ASX: MAI)

Proforma Balance Sheet

30 June 2018 Placement Pro forma

Share capital

Ordinary shares on issue (m) 109.9* 13.6 123.4

Current assets 13.0 9.5 22.5

Non-current assets 30.9 30.9

Total assets 43.9 9.5 53.4

Current liabilities 9.4 9.4

Non-current liabilities 9.2 9.2

Total liabilities 18.6 18.6

Net assets 25.3 9.5 34.8

Equity 25.3 9.5 34.8

Reconciliation of current balance sheet and impact of capital raise for illustrative purposes

Estimated impact of capital raise:

* Includes issue of 455k shares under Dividend Reinvestment Plan for FY18 final dividend on 12 September 2018.

12

Mainstream Group Holdings Limited  (ASX: MAI)

Transaction funding

Sources and uses of funds Equity offer details

SOURCES A$m

Capital raising 9.5

Total sources 9.5

USES A$m

Custody regulatory capital 4.0

Mainstream Digital 2.0

US expansion 2.0

Working capital 1.0

Transaction costs 0.5

Total uses 9.5

EQUITY OFFER DETAILS

Offer size and structure $9.5m Placement to be